

✓ = Contains allergen

W = Contains Wheat

Product Name	Ingredients	Cereals containing Gluten (Barley (B), Oats (O), Rye (R), Wheat (W))	Eggs	Fish	Peanuts	Nuts	Soybeans	Milk	Celery	Mustard	Sesame	Lupin	Sulphure Dioxide	Crustaceans	Molluscs	Suitable for Vegetarian	Suitable for Vegans
Bases (does not include sauce and cheese toppings)		Whilst we and our ingredients suppliers do take precautions, we cannot guarantee that any product is free from allergens due to the risk of cross-contamination. Our gluten free pizzas are accredited by Coeliac UK and contain less than 20ppm gluten.															
Classic Crust	WHEAT flour, Premix (MILK, WHEAT), Rapeseed oil, Cornmeal, Water, Yeast	W						✓								✓	
Gluten Free Base	Water, Maize Flour, Rice Flour, Potato Flour, Rapeseed Oil, Sugar, Yeast, Salt,Thickener: Guar Gum, Xanthan Gum, Hydroxypropyl Methylcellulose; Vegetable Protein, Vegetable Fibre, EGG White, Preservative: Calcium Propionate		✓													✓	
Italian Style	WHEAT flour, Premix (MILK, WHEAT), Rapeseed oil, Cornmeal, Water, Yeast	W						✓								✓	
Domino's Stuffed Crust	WHEAT flour, Premix (MILK, WHEAT), Rapeseed oil, Conmeal, Water, Yeast, String Cheese [Mozzarella Cheese (MILK), Potato Starch, Garlic Granules, Natural Garlic Flavour, Dried Parsley]	W						✓								✓	
Thin & Crispy	WHEAT flour (Calcium Carbonate, Iron,Niacin,Thiamin),Water,Rapeseed Oil,Emulsifiers (Mono and Diglycerides,Mono and Diacetyltartaric acid), Whey Powder (MILK), Salt,Yeast,Preservative(Potassium Sorbate, Calcium Propionate),Sugar, Flour Treatment Agents (Ascorbic Acid, LCysteine).	W						✓								✓	
Vegan Base	WHEAT flour, Premix (WHEAT), Rapeseed oil, Cornmeal, Water, Yeast	W														✓	✓

✓ = Contains allergen

W = Contains Wheat

Product Name	Ingredients	Cereals containing Gluten (Barley (B), Oats (O), Rye (R), Wheat (W))	Eggs	Fish	Peanuts	Nuts	Soybeans	Milk	Celery	Mustard	Sesame	Lupin	Sulphure Dioxide	Crustaceans	Molluscs	Suitable for Vegetarian	Suitable for Vegans
Sauces		Whilst we and our ingredients suppliers do take precautions, we cannot guarantee that any product is free from allergens due to the risk of cross-contamination. Our gluten free pizzas are accredited by Coeliac UK and contain less than 20ppm gluten.															
Ballymaloe Pepper Relish	Red Peppers (33%), Tomatoes (26%) White Wine Vinegar, Sugar, Tomato Puree (8%), Jalapeno Peppers (6%), Garlic, Sea Salt, Crushed Chillies.																
BBQ Sauce	Water, Tomato Paste, Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Spirit Vinegar, Molasses, Salt, Modified Maize Starch, Colour (Plain Caramel), MUSTARD Flour, Spices, Smoked Water, Smoke Flavouring, Onion Powder, Preservative:Potassium Sorbate, Garlic Puree (Garlic, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), CELERY , Oregano, Clove Oil.								✓	✓						✓	✓
Burger Sauce	Rapeseed Oil, Water, Gherkins (Gherkins, Water, Spirit Vinegar, Salt), Spirit Vinegar, Sugar, Onion, Tomato Paste, Modified Potato Starch, Pasteurised EGG Yolk, Salt, MILK Protein, Lactic Acid, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Acidity regulator: Citric Acid, Natural Flavouring, MUSTARD Flour, Stabilisers (Xanthan Gum and Guar Gum), Colours (Curcumin, Annatto).		✓					✓		✓						✓	
Reduced Fat Garlic Spread	Vegetable Oils (Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil), Water, Garlic Purée (14%), Salt, Parsley, Emulsifier (Mono- and Di-Glycerides of Fatty Acids), Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Natural Colour (Beta Carotene), Natural Flavouring. May contain: MILK								MAY CONTAIN							✓	
Sour Cream & Paprika Drizzle	Rapeseed Oil, Water, Spirit Vinegar, Dextrose, Pasteurised EGG Yolk, Sour Cream Powder (2%) (whole MILK and cream, naturally acidified with lactic acid bacteria), Chives, Onion Powder, Salt, Acidity Regulator: Lactic Acid, MILK Protein, Stabilisers (xanthan and guar gum), Modified Potato Starch, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, MUSTARD Flour, Smoked Paprika (0.1%)		✓					✓		✓						✓	
Sundried Tomato and Garlic Sauce	Water, Crushed tomatoes (11%)(Crushed tomatoes,Acidity regulator:Citric acid), Rapeseed oil, Sundried tomato paste (7%), (Rapeseed oil, Sundried tomatoes, Water, White wine vinegar, Sugar, Salt), Sugar, Modified maize starch, Tomato paste, White wine vinegar,Onion powder,Salt, Spirit vinegar, Garlic puree (Garlic, Acidity regulator: citric acid), Dried basil, Black pepper.															✓	✓
Domino's own Tomato Sauce	This ingredient is sourced from more than one supplier and so ingredients may vary. EITHER/OR: 1) Tomato paste, Water, Salt, Sugar, Salt, Garlic, Oregano, Black Pepper, Basil, Chilli, Peppermint, Acidity Regulator: E330/Citric Acid 2) Tomatoes, salt, sugar, pepper, garlic powder, oregano, basil, acidity regulator (citric acid)															✓	✓

✓ = Contains allergen

W = Contains Wheat

Product Name	Ingredients	Cereals containing Gluten (Barley (B), Oats (O), Rye (R), Wheat (W))	Eggs	Fish	Peanuts	Nuts	Soybeans	Milk	Celery	Mustard	Sesame	Lupin	Sulphure Dioxide	Crustaceans	Molluscs	Suitable for Vegetarian	Suitable for Vegans
Toppings		Whilst we and our ingredients suppliers do take precautions, we cannot guarantee that any product is free from allergens due to the risk of cross-contamination. Our gluten free pizzas are accredited by Coeliac UK and contain less than 20ppm gluten.															
Anchovies	Anchovy (FISH); Sunflower Oil, Salt			✓													
Beef Donor Meat	Beef (80%), Water, Seasoning (Salt, Onion Powder, Yeast Extract, SOYA Protein Concentrate, Spices (Cumin, Black Pepper), WHEAT Protein, Emulsifier (E451), Chilli Powder (Spices, Salt, Garlic, herbs), Garlic Powder), Rusk (WHEAT Flour (WHEAT flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Salt), SOYA Protein.	✓					✓										
Catalan Chicken	Chicken (90%), Marinade (Sugar, Dried Red Pepper, Smoked Paprika Powder, Dried Glucose, Tomato Powder, Onion Powder, Yeast Extract, Ground Coriander, Acidity Regulator: E330, Black Pepper, Maize Starch, Ground Fennel, Dried Onion, Salt, Chilli Powder, Smoke Flavour, Paprika Extract, Thickener: E412, Dried Parsley).																
Chicken Breast Strips	This product is sourced from more than one supplier so ingredients may vary: EITHER/OR: 1. Chicken Breast (98%), Tapioca Starch, Corn Starch, Stabiliser (E451), Salt, Dehydrated Chicken Powder, Sugar, Yeast Extract, Spice Extract (Black Pepper), Rosemary Extract (E392), Water 2. Chicken Breast, Water, Native Tapioca Starch, Dextrose, Salt, Sodium Bicarbonate, Sodium Citrate. May contain EGGS, SOYA, MILK, CELERY MUSTARD SESAME		MAY CONTAIN				MAY CONTAIN	MAY CONTAIN	MAY CONTAIN	MAY CONTAIN	MAY CONTAIN						
Chorizo	Pork, Pork fat, Salt, Dextrose, Spices, Spice extracts, Yeast Extract, Herbs, Antioxidants (E301, E300), Acidity regulator (E330), Preservative (E250)																
Green Chillies	Green Chilli															✓	✓
Green & Red Peppers	Green Peppers, Red Peppers															✓	✓
Ground Beef	Beef (82%), Water, Breadcrumbs (WHEAT flour, Water, Salt, Yeast), Salt, Flavour, Pepper, Acidity regulator: Citric acid.	W															
Ham (England, Scotland & Wales)	Pork (76%), Water (21%), Salt, Potato Starch, Stabiliser: E451; Smoke flavouring, Antioxidant: E301; Preservative: E250. Formed from pork leg meat with added water																
Ham (Republic of Ireland and Northern Ireland)	This product is sourced from more than one supplier so ingredients may vary: EITHER/OR: 1) Pork (76%), Water (21%), Salt, Potato Starch, Stabiliser: E451; Smoke flavouring, Antioxidant: E301; Preservative: E250. 2) Pork (78%), Water, Salt, Modified Maize Starch, Stabiliser (E451), Antioxidant (E301), Preservative (E250), Smoke Flavouring. Formed from pork leg meat with added water																

✓ = Contains allergen

W = Contains Wheat

Product Name	Ingredients	Cereals containing Gluten (Barley (B), Oats (O), Rye (R), Wheat (W))	Eggs	Fish	Peanuts	Nuts	Soybeans	Milk	Celery	Mustard	Sesame	Lupin	Sulphure Dioxide	Crustaceans	Molluscs	Suitable for Vegetarian	Suitable for Vegans
Toppings		Whilst we and our ingredients suppliers do take precautions, we cannot guarantee that any product is free from allergens due to the risk of cross-contamination. Our gluten free pizzas are accredited by Coeliac UK and contain less than 20ppm gluten.															
Herbs	Dried Garlic, Black Pepper, Dried Red Pepper; Dried Onion, Dried Tomato, Sea Salt, Oregano, Marjoram, Basil															✓	✓
Hot Dog Slices	Pork (73%), Water, Potato Starch, SOY Protein, Salt, Stabilizer (E 451), Spices- and Herbs Extracts, Spices, Dextrose, Onion Powder, Antioxidant (E 301), Preservative (E 250).						✓										
Jalapeno Peppers	Jalapeno peppers, Water, Salt, Acidity regulator: Acetic acid, Firming agent: Calcium chloride; Preservative: Sodium benzoate															✓	✓
Mozzarella	Mozzarella Cheese (MILK), Salt, Starter Culture							✓								✓	
Mozzarella- Delight	Pasteurised Cow's (MILK), Salt, Cultures							✓								✓	
Vegan Cheese Alternative	Water, Coconut Oil, Modified Potato Starch, Potato Starch, Salt, Yeast Extract, Dried Yeast, Natural Flavouring, Calcium Phosphate, Modified Maize Starch, Thickeners: Carrageenan, Calcium Chloride, Colour: Carotene															✓	✓
Mushrooms	Sliced mushrooms (100%)															✓	✓
Olives Black	Black Olives, Water, Salt, Stabiliser: Ferrous Gluconate															✓	✓
Onions	Red onions, white onions															✓	✓
Pepperoni	This ingredient is sourced from more than one supplier and so ingredients may vary. EITHER/OR: 1) Pork meat, Pork fat, Salt, Pork rind, Dextrose, Spices, Colour: Paprika extract, Antioxidant: Sodium Ascorbate, Garlic powder, Spice extract, Herbs, Starter culture, Preservative: Sodium Nitrite, Acidity regulator: Citric acid. 2) Pork, Pork fat, Salt, dextrose, spices, colour: Paprika extract, antioxidant: (Sodium Ascorbate, Rosemary extract), garlic powder, spice extract, herbs preservative: Sodium Nitrite.																
Pineapple	Pineapple pieces, Pineapple juice, Acidity regulator: Citric acid															✓	✓
Pork Meatballs	Pork (82%), Breadcrumbs (WHEAT flour, Water, Salt, Yeast), Tomato purée, Salt, Pork fat, Dried onions, Spices, Sugar, Garlic.	W															
Sausage (England, Scotland, Wales)	Pork (82%), Water, WHEAT rusk, Salt, WHEAT flour, Dextrose, Stabiliser: E450; Herbs (Thyme, Sage), White Pepper, Acidity Regulator: E 330; Antioxidant: E 300; Spice Extracts (Nutmeg, Pepper, Mace, Ginger, Coriander).	W															
Sausage (Republic of Ireland & Northern Ireland)	Pork (78%), Water, Fortified Wheat Flour (WHEAT flour, Niacin, Thiamin, Calcium Carbonate, Iron), Salt, Potato Starch, Dextrose, White Pepper, Stabilisers (Disodium Diphosphate, Sodium Triphosphate), Preservative (Sodium Sulphite) (SULPHUR DIOXIDE), Rusk (Fortified Wheat Flour (WHEAT flour, Iron, Thiamin, Niacin, Calcium carbonate), Salt, Ammonium bicarbonate), Yeast Extract, Spice Extracts (Coriander, Mace, Nutmeg), Anti-oxidant (Sodium Ascorbate).	W											✓				

Soya Strips	Water, SOY Protein Concentrate (28%), Sunflower Oil, Salt Natural Flavourings, Starch, Spices, Sugar, Yeast Extract, Dried Onion, Garlic Powder, Onion Powder, Smoke Flavouring, Tomato Powder, Vinegar Powder, Dried Garlic, Thyme.								✓											✓	✓
-------------	---	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	---	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	---	---

✓ = Contains allergen

W = Contains Wheat

Product Name	Ingredients	Cereals containing Gluten (Barley (B), Oats (O), Rye (R), Wheat (W))	Eggs	Fish	Peanuts	Nuts	Soybeans	Milk	Celery	Mustard	Sesame	Lupin	Sulphure Dioxide	Crustaceans	Molluscs	Suitable for Vegetarian	Suitable for Vegans	
Toppings		Whilst we and our ingredients suppliers do take precautions, we cannot guarantee that any product is free from allergens due to the risk of cross-contamination. Our gluten free pizzas are accredited by Coeliac UK and contain less than 20ppm gluten.																
Semi-Dried Tomatoes	Slow Roast Red Tomatoes (60%) and Slow Roast Yellow Tomatoes (40%)																✓	✓
Sliced Gherkins	This ingredient is sourced from more than one supplier and so ingredients may vary. EITHER/OR: 1) Gherkins (52%), Water, Sugar, Spirit Vinegar, Salt, Acid (Acetic acid), Firming agent (calcium chloride), Natural Dill Flavouring, Preservative (Potassium metabisulphite) (SULPHUR DIOXIDE) 2) Gherkins, Spirit Vinegar, Sugar, Salt, Natural flavouring 3) Gherkins, Water, Sugar, Spirit Vinegar, Salt, Acid (E260), Firming Agents (E509 and E263), Flavouring (0.1%), Preservative (E224) (SULPHITES) May contain: CELERY								MAY CONTAIN				✓			✓	✓	
Smoked Bacon Rashers	This ingredient is sourced from more than one supplier and so ingredients may vary. EITHER/OR: 1) Pork (78%), Water, Salt, Stabilisers: E451, E450, E452, Maltodextrin, Sugar, Antioxidant: E301, Natural Flavouring, Spice Extracts, Preservatives: E250, Smoke. 2) Pork (78%), Water, Nitrite Salt (Salt, Preservative: E250), Stabiliser: E451, E450, E452, Maltodextrin, Sugar, Antioxidant: E301, E392, Natural Flavouring, Spice Extracts, Smoke.																	
Spinach Baby Leaf	Spinach (100%)																✓	✓
Sweetcorn	Sweetcorn, Water, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid																✓	✓
Tandoori Chicken	Chicken Breast (85%), Tandoori Marinade [Maltodextrin, Sugar, Salt, Spices & Spice Extracts (Cumin, Turmeric, Coriander, Cadamon, Ginger, Chilli), Modified Tapioca Starch (E1420), Dehydrated Vegetables (Onion, Garlic), MILK Solid, Food Acids (E330, E270), Hydrolysed Vegetable Protein, Food Colouring (E120, E160c), Cornstarch, Salt, Native Tapioca Starch, Stabilizer (E451) and Spice Extract (Pepper- E1520 as carrier) (SULPHUR DIOXIDE) May contain : EGGS, SOYA, CELERY, MUSTARD, SESAME		MAY CONTAIN				MAY CONTAIN	✓	MAY CONTAIN	MAY CONTAIN	MAY CONTAIN		✓					
Tomatoes Fresh	Diced Tomatoes																✓	✓
Tuna	Skipjack Tuna (FISH), Sunflower Oil, Salt			✓														

Published 19/04/2021